
Midland Counties 5 & 7 Mile Championship 

Bullwell Hall Park, Nottingham 

19 November 2022 

Women’s 5 Mile Race 

Pos Bib Time Name Club 

1 649 33.36  Emily Smith Charnwood AC 

2 656 36.25  Megan Rosier Notts AC 

3 652 36.49  Catherine Charlton Notts AC 

4 653 37.47  Jo Clamp Notts AC 

5 651 39.39  Sarah Gill Halesowen ACC 

6 660 39.41  Jane Bartholomew Sparkhill Harriers 

7 654 40.04  Sarah Costin Notts AC 

8 645 40.24  Georgina Robson Bournville Harriers 

9 643 40.44  Sara Hewison Bournville Harriers 

10 659 41.57  Lisa Doyle Redhill Road Runners 

11 642 42.19  Marianne Hemsman Bournville Harriers 

12 658 42.32  Samantha Brown Redhill Road Runners 

13 644 43.57  Sam Pretlove Bournville Harriers 

14 655 44.04  Donna Davenport Notts AC 

15 641 45.06  Jude Glynn Bournville Harriers 

16 661 46.37  Clare Bovill Sparkhill Harriers 

17 663 46.51  Jenny Price Sparkhill Harriers 

18 650 47.25  Joanne Conerton Halesowen ACC 

19 662 50.46  Manisha Pearce Sparkhill Harriers 

20 647 53.36  Rachel Todd Bournville Harriers 
 

1 Notts AC  

16 Bib Time Name Points 

1 656 36.25  Megan Rosier 2 

2 652 36.49  Catherine Charlton 3 

3 653 37.47  Jo Clamp 4 

4 654 40.04  Sarah Costin 7 

     

2 Bournville Harriers  

41 Bib Time Name Points 

1 645 40.24  Georgina Robson 8 

2 643 40.44  Sara Hewison 9 

3 642 42.19  Marianne Hemsman 11 

4 644 43.57  Sam Pretlove 13 

     

3 Sparkhill Harriers  

58 Bib Time Name Points 

1 660 39.41  Jane Bartholomew 6 

2 661 46.37  Clare Bovill 16 

3 663 46.51  Jenny Price 17 

4 662 50.46  Manisha Pearce 19 

 



Men’s 7 Mile Race 

Pos Bib Time Name Club 

1 233 40.11  Tim Hartley Notts AC 

2 250 40.41  Matthew Williams Notts AC 

3 223 41.25  Max Parker Halesowen ACC 

4 236 42.40  Jack Holland Notts AC 

5 207 43.08  Bill Chesters Cannock & Staffs AC 

6 232 43.28  Sam Godwin Notts AC 

7 226 43.33  Andrew Yapp  Halesowen ACC 

8 246 43.36  George Tipping Notts AC 

9 231 43.37  Tom De Jong Notts AC 

10 208 44.23  Thomas Eustace Cannock & Staffs AC 

11 225 44.31  James Thomas Halesowen ACC 

12 201 44.41  Peter Ball  Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 

13 206 45.26  Jonathon Biddle Cannock & Staffs AC 

14 212 45.36  Craig Pearson Cannock & Staffs AC 

15 202 45.47  Brett Elsmore Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 

16 197 46.07  Jon Stanforth Bournville Harriers 

17 204 46.43  Patrick Mackie Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 

18 218 47.07  David Lewis Halesowen ACC 

19 190 47.22  Christopher Hicks Beeston AC 

20 211 48.12  James McCann Cannock & Staffs AC 

21 248 48.34  Marti Whitehouse Notts AC 

22 210 49.26  Paul Lester Cannock & Staffs AC 

23 247 50.02  Craig Wescott Notts AC 

24 229 50.19  Ryan Stocks Kimberley & District Striders 

25 213 50.23  Darrell Wilde Cannock & Staffs AC 

26 228 50.37  Stuart Laurie Kimberley & District Striders 

27 217 50.57  Peter Dear  Halesowen ACC 

28 224 51.00  Phill Scarr Halesowen ACC 

29 191 51.07  Tim Hills Beeston AC 

30 256 52.41  John Treadwell Coventry Godiva Harriers 

31 199 54.16  Aidan Wheeler Bournville Harriers 

32 255 54.23  Dale Ball Coventry Godiva Harriers 

33 220 54.43  Alex Morgan  Halesowen ACC 

34 196 55.18  Dave Powner Bournville Harriers 

35 216 56.43  Andrew Carruthers Halesowen ACC 

36 221 58.25  Andrew Nock Halesowen ACC 

37 251 60.14  Allan Wilson Notts AC 

38 249 60.35  Andrew Williams Notts AC 

39 194 60.48  Pete Hickman Bournville Harriers 

40 227 61.12  Dominic Devlin Kimberley & District Striders 

41 253 61.24  Andy Law Sparkhill Harriers 

42 254 61.42  Rob Mills Sparkhill Harriers 

43 222 62.04  Bill Nock Halesowen ACC 

44 252 62.12  Tim Raynor Redhill Road Runners 

45 198 62.27  Shangxi Wen Bournville Harriers 

46 238 64.02  Stuart Mason Notts AC 

47 192 64.33  John Cheel Bournville Harriers 

48 193 65.18  Paul Dugmore Bournville Harriers 

49 219 68.41  Adrian Low Halesowen ACC 
 



 

1 Notts AC  
28 Bib Time Name Points 

1 233 40.11  Tim Hartley 1 

2 250 40.41  Matthew Williams 2 

3 236 42.40  Jack Holland 4 

4 232 43.28  Sam Godwin 6 

5 246 43.36  George Tipping 7 

6 231 43.37  Tom De Jong 8 

     

2 Cannock & Staffs AC  
78 Bib Time Name Points 

1 207 43.08  Bill Chesters 5 

2 208 44.23  Thomas Eustace 9 

3 206 45.26  Jonathon Biddle 12 

4 212 45.36  Craig Pearson 13 

5 211 48.12  James McCann 19 

     

3 Halesowen ACC  

117 Bib Time Name Points 

1 223 41.25  Max Parker 3 

2 225 44.31  James Thomas 10 

3 218 47.07  David Lewis 17 

4 224 51  Phill Scarr 25 

5 220 54.43  Alex Morgan  30 

6 216 56.43  Andrew Carruthers 32 

     

4 Bournville Harriers  

196 Bib Time Name Points 

1 197 46.07  Jon Stanforth 15 

2 199 54.16  Aidan Wheeler 28 

3 196 55.18  Dave Powner 31 

4 194 60.48  Pete Hickman 36 

5 198 62.27  Shangxi Wen 42 

6 192 64.33  John Cheel 44 
 


